

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 49 OF 2006 IN SLP(C) 17510 OF 2002

(For Preliminary Hearing)

MOHD. SULTAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI BHAGWAN

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable by 24th July, 2006.

The tenant is directed to appear on that date in-person.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master