

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 49 OF 2006 IN SLP(C) 17510/2002

MOHD. SULTAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI BHAGWAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 21/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. K.C. Dua,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the petitioner to show cause as to why contempt proceedings be not initiated against him for violation of

undertaking given before this Court to vacate the premises in question.

The petitioner to appear in person in Court on the next date of

hearing, i.e., 18.9.2006.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[OM PRAKASH]

COURT MASTER