

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 49 OF 2006

IN

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO.17510 OF 2002

MOHD. SULTAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI BHAGWAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. K.C. Dua,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Time by tomorrow, i.e., 26th September, 2006, is allowed to file show cause.

Place the matter on 16th October, 2006.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks from today.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master