

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 49 OF 2006

IN

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO.17510 OF 2002

MOHD. SULTAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI BHAGWAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.C. Dua,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

mnor stated

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the conte

of that his client is ready to pay a sum of Rs.15,000/- to the landlord by way
on for a compensation for causing delay in vacating the premises in questi
d to the learned period of nine months. Let the sum of Rs.15,000/- be pai
e counsel for the landlord in Court on the next date, who shall pay it to th
landlord.

ch date the Place the matter on 15th January, 2007, on whi
contemnor and the landlord both shall remain present in Court in-person.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master